

.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE States Patent and Trademark Office

REC(

PAI 203057957

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.

1. Name of conveying party(ies)

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)

Thomas P. Warner

Timothy DeZorzi

Howard Haselhuhn

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No

Government Interest Assignment

Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License

Other

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No

4. Application or patent number(s):

A. Patent Application No.(s)

This document is being filed together with a new application.

B. Patent No.(s)

Additional numbers attached? Yes No

concerning document should be mailed:	involved:
Name: John Buckert	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 46
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 36612 Tulane Drive	☑ Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title

City: Sterling Heights

State: Michigan Zip: 48312

Phone Number: 586-979-5736

None required (government interest not affecting title as a Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date

Phone Number: 586 - 979 - 5736

Fax Number: b. Deposit Account Number _______

Email Address: Authorized User Name ______

9. Signature:

Date

John Buckert

Name of Person Signing

August 2, 2005

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-01407, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

08/08/2005 GTON11 00000091 11194997 01 FE:8021 40.00 GP

PATENT

REEL: 016837 FRAME: 0055



ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventors, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, have invented the invention entitled "DEVICE CONTROL MODULE AND METHOD FOR CONTROLLING DEVICES" for which ASSIGNOR has made application for Letters Patent of the United States, filed herewith; and,

WHEREAS, Warner Systems, LLC, having an address at 930 West Avon Road, Suite 14, Rochester Hills, Michigan 48307, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the invention and Letters Patent to obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has assigned and transferred, and hereby assigns and transfers unto the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention in the United States and in all foreign countries, including priority rights, as fully set forth and described in the application; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patent on the application, and any and all Letters Patent that may be issued upon any and all revivals, refilings, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions and reissues thereof, to the ASSIGNEE, an assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of ASSIGNEE; and I do hereby agree that the ASSIGNEE, may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and that I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns or legal representatives, and that I will, at the cost and expense of the ASSIGNEE fully assist and cooperate in all matters in connection with the United States and foreign applications and patents issuing thereon.

The undersigned declare that all statements made herein of his own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

Inventor's signature: Myma Vam Date: 7-19-05

Full name: Thomas P. Warner

Residence: 3704 Merriweather Lane

Rochester Hills, MI 48306-3675

Attorney Docket No. WS-0008

Inventor's signature:

with Dufy

Date: 19540E

Full name:

Timothy DeZorzi

Residence:

13680 Windmoor Drive South Lyon, MI 48178

Inventor's signature:

Howard Masellah Date: July 19,2005

Full name:

Howard Haselhuhn

Residence:

7182 Winding Trail Brighton, MI 48116

> PATENT REEL: 016837 FRAME: 0057

RECORDED: 08/02/2005